DHS/15085/2023-EA5 I/317845/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub: Estt:- HSD- Dr.Somu Anil , Jr.Consultnt (Radiotherapy), General Hospital Muvattupuzha Ernakulam -Service Regularized -Erratum orders issued:

Read: This office order of even No. dated 10.02.2023

ORDER NO. EA 3 (Spl.Cell)- 22100/2015/DHS Dated 02-11-2024

The Provisional Appointment of Dr.Somu Anil was regularized as per the order read above. But in that order the date of joining in r/o Dr.Somu Anil was erroneously noted as 15.08.2016 instead of 12.08.2016.

Hence it is corrected and read as the date of joining in r/o Dr.Somu Anil is 12.08.2016.

The order read above stands modified to this extend.

Director of Health Services

To

Dr. Somu Anil , Jr. Consultnt (Radiotherapy), General Hospital Muvattupuzha Ernakulam

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General Kerala (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Official website
- 3. File/ Stock File.